

Present,  
Shankar Mani Tripathi,  
Ld Sessions Judge,  
Bench -I , Calcutta (in charge).

Order No 13

Date 11.03.2020.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person , hearing of the petition/application filed on 24.07.2019 and report of I.O in final form.

Accused is present. Accused on cb is present.

Ld Spl PP in charge and Ld defence counsel are present .

Ld P.O has been retired.

Received report from I.O of this case.

Heard Ld PP. Perused the case record. Considered.

Investigation of this case is in progress.

Fix 06.05.2020 for appearance of the accused person , hearing of the petition/application filed on 24.07.2019 and report of I.O in final form .

Accused as before.

D & C by me