

**Special Case No. 08 of 2019**

Order No. 22

**dated 01.09.2021 :-**

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Accused persons namely Amitava Chandra and Narendra Jain on CB are absent and no step is taken.

None appears.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 17.08.2021, no adverse order is passed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **16.11.2021** for appearance and supply of copy.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
Bench - II  
**JO Code No. - WB01248**