

Order No 26

Date 25.02.2022

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge, hearing of the petition U/s 207 of Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons .

Accused persons namely Amitava Chanda and Narendra Jain on court bail are present .

Ld defence counsels and Ld Spl PP are present .

Case is taken up for hearing.

At this juncture Ld counsel for accused person namely Narendra Jain files a petition U/s 227 of Cr PC prayed for an order to discharge the accused person from this case on the grounds stated in the petition.

Copy of the petition served to the Ld Spl PP who raised objection.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Objection if any in the mean time.

Fix 04.04.2022 for hearing of the petition U/s 227 Cr PC and appearance of the accused persons .

D & C by me