

Filing No. 797-2019
CNRWBCS 01-000798-2019
Special Case No. 08-2019

Order No 32

Date 30.01.2023

Today is fixed for hearing petition u/s 239 Cr.Pc and appearance of the of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Amitava Chandra and Narendra Jain on court bail are present.

Ld Spl PP and Ld counsel for accused persons are found present.

At this juncture Ld. Counsel for accused person namely Narendra Jain files an adjournment petition on the ground stated in petition.

Heard.Considered. The prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 24.04..2023 for hearing petition u/s 239 Cr.Pc and appearance of the of the accused persons.

D and C by me

J.O Code WB 0656