

Filing No. 797-2019
CNRWBCS 01-000798-2019
Special Case No. 08-2019

Order No 35

Dated 13.10.2023

Both the accused on court bail are absent by petition.

Ld. PPs are present.

Ld. Defence lawyers are present.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing petition u/s 239 Cr.P.C.

Ld. advocate for the accused persons files a petition with a prayer for an adjournment.

The prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 12.02.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and hearing petition u/s 239 Cr.P.C.

D & C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bench - II & POCSO Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00656