

**Special Case (ACB) No. 08 of 2019**

Filing No. 797 of 2019

CNR- WBCS01-000798-2019

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.42

Dated:-15.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and for hearing of petition dated. 02.09.2024 u/s 207 of Cr.P.C filed on behalf of accused Amitava Chanda.

Ld. PP Smt. Tultul De is absent with out step.

Accused Amitava Chanda is present by filing hazira.

Accused Narendra Jain on C.B is absent and represented by the petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP Jayanta Ghosh on behalf of prosecution by filing petition has prayed for adjournment on the ground that the PP of this case is unable to attend before this Court due to her illness.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

The Case is adjourned for the ends of Justice.

Fixing **03.11.2025** for hearing of petition dated. 02.09.2024 u/s 207 of Cr.P.C filed on behalf of accused Amitava Chanda.

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00868