

Special Case (ACB) No. 08 of 2019

Filing No. 797 of 2019

CNR- WBCS01-000798-2019

Present:-Koustuv Mukhopadhyay(In-Charge),
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.44

Dated:-22.12.2025

The regular P.O has been transferred.

I am in charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and hearing of petition dated. 02.09.2024 u/s 227 of Cr.P.C .

Ld. PP Smt. Tultul De is present by filing hazira.

Accused Amitava Chanda is present by filing hazira.

Accused Narendra Jain on C.B, is absent and is represented by the petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for ends of Justice.

Fixing **12.03.2026** for hearing of petition dated. 02.09.2024 u/s 227 of Cr.P.C .

D&C by me,

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB01059